OP \$115.00 87492923

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM495565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Seaweed Bath Co.		10/23/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SBC DermaCalm, LLC	
Street Address:	7320 N. MoPac Expressway, Suite 203	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78731	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87492923	ALGACALM
Serial Number:	87527541	VITAMARINE
Serial Number:	87655768	DERMACALMPE
Serial Number:	88158648	RAPID RELIEF FOR SENSITIVE SKIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 551-8300

ipdocket@pfs-law.com Email:

Jeffrey Pine/Patzik, Frank & Samotny Ltd **Correspondent Name:**

200 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2700 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey A. Pine	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey A. Pine/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=1 EXECUTED Assignment of Trademarks - SBC to SBCD#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006468 FRAME: 0290 source=1 EXECUTED Assignment of Trademarks - SBC to SBCD#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006468 FRAME: 0291

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is by The Seaweed Bath Co., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), being the owner of the trademarks listed below, including all rights to damages and other remedies for past infringement of such trademarks (the "Trademarks"), for the benefit of SBC DermaCalm, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), and its successors and assigns.

Mark	Serial Number	Date of Application
ALGACALM	87492923	06/16/2017
VITAMARINE	87527541	07/13/2017
DERMACALMPE	87655768	10/23/2017
RAPID RELIEF FOR SENSITIVE SKIN	88158648	10/17/2018

Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

This Assignment is entered into pursuant to and is subject to all of the terms and conditions of that certain Contribution Agreement by and among Assignor and Assignee, dated on or about the date hereof (the "Agreement"), and nothing herein shall be deemed to modify any of the representations, covenants, agreements, warranties and obligations of the parties thereunder. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms, provisions and conditions of this Assignment and the Agreement, the terms, provisions and conditions of the Agreement shall govern.

Dated as of October 23, 2018.

[Signature page follows.]

4395599/2/18045.000

TRADEMARK REEL: 006468 FRAME: 0292 pilidali laikali sid kaledya magi bangantah di 1903-1911 ing 1907-1967 ya

ASSIGNOR:

THE SEAWEED BATH CO.

By:__

Its: CZ

Signature Page - Assignment of Trademarks (SBC to SBCD)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006468 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 10/26/2018